

BRADFORD CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

January 3, 2022 10:00 A.M. JAMES MCDONALD **CITY ADMINISTRATOR:** CHRIS LUCCO **MAYOR: CITY SOLICITOR:** HOLLENBECK & GRAFFIUS, LLP **COUNCIL:** FRED PROPER **DEPARTMENT HEADS:** TIM PECORA **TERRY LOPUS Public Works** TOM RIEL & Parks Director: **CHIP COMILLA** Police Chief: MIKE WARD Fire Chief: **ERIC TAYLOR** OECD Director: SHANE OSCHMAN 1. CALL TO ORDER: 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 3. OATHS OF OFFICE a. Councilman- Tom Riel b. Councilman-Terry Lopus c. Councilman- Tim Pecora d. City Controller- Bob Douglas 4. ROLL CALL 5. MINUTES: 6. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS: 7. CORRESPONDENCE: 8. PETITION AND HEAR VISITORS:

9. OLD BUSINESS:

10. NEW BUSINESS:

APPOINT COUNCIL MEMBERS TO HEAD CERTAIN DEPARTMENTS: A/F By_____ CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS No. 36541 Bradford, Pa. January 3, 2022 **RESOLVED**, By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that Pursuant to Section 1103 of the Third Class City Code, the following Council members shall direct the following departments: **Mayor James McDonald** Public Affairs / O.E.C.D. Councilman Tom Riel **Director of Accounts & Finance Councilman Tim Pecora Public Safety / Ambulance Building & Health, Planning & Zoning Councilman Terry Lopus Streets & Public Improvements / Department of Sanitation (Refuse) Councilman Fred Proper Director of Parks & Public Property** DESIGNATE SIGNATORIES FOR ALL CITY OF BRADFORD BANK ACCOUNTS FOR 2022: A/F By_____ CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS No. 36542 Bradford, Pa. January 3, 2022 **RESOLVED,** By the City Council of the City of Bradford, that the proper officers hereby designate the following individuals as signatories on all City of Bradford bank accounts for 2022: **Director of Accounts & Finance Thomas Riel Deputy Director of Accounts & Finance** Valerie Figula **City Treasurer Karen Hector Deputy City Treasurer** Jordan Mongillo

Robert Douglas

Laura Hilyer

City Controller

Deputy City Controller

APPOINT DELEGATE AND ALTERNATE TO THE TAX COLLECTION COMMITTEE (TCC) FOR THE YEAR 2022 AS REQUIRED BY ACT 32 (EARNED INCOME TAX): A/F

By_____

	CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS	
No. 36543	Bradford, Pa.	January 3, 2022

WHEREAS, Act 32§ 505 (b) requires the governing bodies of school districts, townships, boroughs, and cities to appoint one voting delegate and one or more alternate delegates to be their Tax Collection Committee (TCC) representatives, for the year 2022.

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Bradford that the following individuals are appointed as TCC delegates for the City of Bradford.

Primary Voting Delegate Karen Hector, City Treasurer

Alternate Voting Delegate Tom Riel, Councilman (Accounts & Finance)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the primary voting delegate cannot be present for a TCC meeting, the alternate voting delegate shall be the representative at the TCC meeting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, these appointments are effective immediately and shall continue until successors are appointed. All delegates shall serve at the pleasure of this governing body and may be removed at any time.